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TotheHonorableCommissionerofPatentsand Trademarks:Pleaserecordtheattachedoriginaldocumentsorcopythereof.
1.Nameofconveyingparty(ies): A? 47 d / 2, Nameandaddressofreceivingparty(ies)
NameWestern Union Holdings, Inc.
First Financial Management Internal
Corvoration Address:
CH individual(s) Gl Association
StreetAddre:
G GeneralPartnership (X LimitedPartnership é?eer;;gglo“o”s‘o‘ur‘h -Quebec Street
G& Corporation-State Delaware City: _xvzi_]:g‘__ag_e__“State cO Zp:80111
Gl Other [} Individuai(s)citizenship

(X Association______
Additionalname(s)ofconveyingparty(ies)attached? Q Yes & No Q GeneralPartnership

3.Natureofconveyance: [} LimitedPartnership )
Ei( Assignment Nuni/g go Q Merger )& Corporation-State Gpnrgi a
[ SecuntyAgreemé’n [ ChangeofName [ Other
ifassigneeisnotdomiciledinthe UnitedStates, adomestic
D Other. l representativedesignationisattached: Q Yes}& No
i . 1 (Designationsmuslbeasaparatedocumentfromassignment
ExecutionDate : Augus t 4 L 2 O O Additionalname(s)&address{ es)attached? Yes No
4.Applicationnumber(s)orregistrationnumber(s):
A.TrademarkApplicationNo.(s) B.TrademarkRegistrationNo.(s)
75530970
75477768
Additionalnumber(s)attached B Yes [ No
5.Nameandaddressofpartytowhomcorrespondence 6.Totalnumberofapplicationsand
concerningdocumentshouldbemailed: registrationsinvolved:..............................
Name:Elisabeth A. Langworthy, Esg.
. 590.00
InternalAddress: Sutherland Asbill & | 7Totalfee(37CFRIAT). ..o §. 22Y-7Y
& Enclosed

Brennan LLP

(X Authorizedtobechargedtodepositaccount
if necessary

8.Depositaccountnumber:

StreetAddress:
1275 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 19-5029
Cityi-}_’!is_l_]i?_ggo%tatei DC Zip.2 0004 {Attachduplicatecopyofthispageifpayingbydepositaccount)

DONOTUSETHISSPACE

9.Statementandsignature.
Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbelief, theforegoinginformationistrueandcorrectandanyattachedcopyisatrue

copyoftheoriginaldocument. W
Elisabeth A. Langworthy 62Luﬁ@{/ September47 , 200

NameofPersonSigning Sigrfalure m Date

Total@mberofpagssindudingcoversheet.atlachmsnts,anddocumenl:

=

Maildocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationto:

m oooooogg 755”9 ComhissionerofPatent&Trademarks,BoxAssignments
og,la,aool I 0 Washington,0.C.20231
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ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Registrations

SWIFTPAY

WESTERN UNION SWIFTPAY (and Design)
WESTERN UNION SWIFTPAY (and Design)
WESTERN UNION PHONE PAY PLUS

WESTERN UNION PHONE PAY PLUS (and Design)
APRENDER E$ PODER

WESTERN UNION APRENDER ES PODER (and Design)
WESTERN UNION MONEY TRANSFER
WESTERN UNION GIRO TELEGRAFICO
WESTERN UNION DINERO EN MINUTOS
WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT
RAPIDVOICE

WESTERN UNION RAPIDVOICE (and Design)
WESTERN UNION BENEFITS QUICK CASH (and Design)
WESTERN UNION CASH CARD (and Design)
WESTERN UNION CASH CARD

DESKMAIL 2000

FFMC

ALABAMA EXPRESS

GEORGIA EXPRESS

MAILGRAM (Stylized)

WO 45132.1

2441345
2448146
2470079
2448057
2448056
2365247
2365214
2296880
2286644
2317170
2286643
2312423
2309805
2262194
2267645
2274879
2286033
1314935
1311393
1199846
1060988
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NUNC PRO TUNC DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made nunc pro tunc as of the 1st day of November, 1998,
between First Financial Management Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,
with its principal place of business at 5660 New Northside Drive, Suite 1400, Atlanta, Georgia
30328, U.S.A. (“the Assignor”), and Western Union Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized
under the laws of Georgia, with its principal place of business at 6200 South Quebec Street,
Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111, U.S.A. (“the Assignee”).

WHEREAS, the Assignor was the proprietor of the trademarks identified in Schedule A
attached hereto, and WHEREAS, the Assignee acquired all of Assignor’s rights in and to the said
trademarks and any registration or pending application for registration thereof, and the goodwill
associated with the said trademarks, as of the date first stated above, and wishes to have the
assignment thereof memorialized in this document.

NOW, THEREFORE, in and for consideration of the sum of $1.00, the said Assignor
hereby affirms that it sold, assigned and transferred unto the said Assignee all right, title and
interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks with the goodwill of the business concerned in the
goods and services for which the said marks are registered and all rights which the said Assignor
has heretofore enjoyed thereunder, including the right to sue for past infringement, the same to
be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

The Assignor hereby agrees to give, execute and/or deliver any document, notice,
agreement or other evidence of assignment as may be necessary, in the reasonable judgment of
Assignee, to evidence or effectuate the foregoing.

Signed sealed and delivered before me
this | ff"'day of August, 2001.

FIRST FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT CORP.

By:Z@; _

Name: Ken Algiene
Title: Assistant Secretary

This document has been subscribed, affirmed and sworn before me in the county of Arapahoe for
the state of Colorado on the /Y **day of August, 2001.

——r

By: @a%ah %QE %\Qg\\\ (SEAL)
Name: V] )

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires on b\ HO \ s
WO 37150.1
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SCHEDULE A

Applications

SWIFTPAY
LETTER LINK

Registrations

SWIFTPAY

WESTERN UNION SWIFTPAY (and Design)
WESTERN UNION SWIFTPAY (and Design)
WESTERN UNION PHONE PAY PLUS

WESTERN UNION PHONE PAY PLUS (and Design)
APRENDER ES PODER

WESTERN UNION APRENDER ES PODER (and Design)
WESTERN UNION MONEY TRANSFER
WESTERN UNION GIRO TELEGRAFICO
WESTERN UNION DINERO EN MINUTOS
WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT
RAPIDVOICE

WESTERN UNION RAPIDVOICE (and Design)
WESTERN UNION BENEFITS QUICK CASH (and Design)
WESTERN UNION CASH CARD (and Design)
WESTERN UNION CASH CARD

DESKMALIL 2000

FFMC

ALABAMA EXPRESS

GEORGIA EXPRESS

MAILGRAM (Stylized)

WO 37150.1

RECORDED: 09/07/2001

75530970
75477768

2441345
2448146
2470079
2448057
2448056
2365247
2365214
2296880
2286644
2317170
2286643
2312423
2309805
2262194
2267645
2274879
2286033
1314935
1311393
1199846
1060988
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