(110.100.01)	101843250	ET V	U.S.DEPARTMENTOFCOMMERCE U.S.PatentandTrademarkOffice		
OMBNo.0651-0027(exp.5/31/2002)					
Tabsettings	ndTrademarks:Pleasers	V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	ncumenten convitare of		
TotheHonorableCommissionerofPatentsandTrademarks:Pleaserecordtheattachedoriginaldocumentsorcopythereof.					
1.Nameofconveyingparty(ies):	19/07/01	2.Nameandaddressofre Name:Western	eceivingparty(ies) <u>Union Holdings, Inc.</u>		
First Financial Management Corporation	ent	Internal			
	ociation				
☐ GeneralPartnership ☐ Lim ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	itedPartnership	Croontrood	O South Quebec Street State: CO Zip:80111		
Other			ship		
		_	31 IIP		
Additionalname(s)ofconveyingparty(ies)attached	l? ☐ Yes 🌄 No		p		
3.Natureofconveyance:)		
Assignment Nunc Pro	Merger	Corporation-State	Georgia		
Tunc $(11/1/98)$ SecurityAgreement	ChangeofName	Other			
Other		tfassigneeisnotdomiciledint	heUnitedStates,adomestic attached: 📮 Yes 🌇 No		
ExecutionDate: August 14, 20	01	(Designationsmustbeasepa	ratedocumentfromassignment) i(es)attached?		
4.Applicationnumber(s)orregistrationnumber	r(s):		in the second of		
A.TrademarkApplicationNo.(s)		B.TrademarkRegistr	ationNo.(s)		
75530970					
75477768					
	lditionalnumber(s)attach		Vo		
Nameandaddressofpartytowhomcorrespor concerningdocumentshouldbemailed:		6.Totalnumberofapplica registrationsinvolved	ationsand		
Name: Elisabeth A. Langwo	rthy, Esq.				
InternalAddress: <u>Sutherland Asb</u>	<u>ill &</u>	7.Totalfee(37CFR3.41)	<u>\$ 590.00</u>		
Brennan LLP		XX Enclosed			
			echargedtodepositaccount cessary		
Street Address:		8.Depositaccountnumb	er:		
StreetAddress:Avonu	e N W	19-5029	1		
1275 Pennsylvania Avenu	E, IN. W.				
City: Washington State: DC	Zip:20004	(Attachduplicatecopyofth	nispageifpayingbydepositaccount)		
	DONOTUSETH	SSPACE			
9.Statementandsignature. Tothebestofmyknowledgeandbelief,thefor	regoinginformationistr	ueandcorrectandanyat	tachedcopyisatrue		
copyoftheoriginaldocument.	M.C.	. 4. /	September 7, 200		
Elisabeth A. hangworthy			September / , 200		
NameofPersonSigning Signature Date Totalnumberofpagesincludingcoversheet.attachments,anddocument:					
Maildocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationto:					

09/13/2001 DBYRNE

00000099 75530970

Maildocumentstoberecordedwithrequiredcoversheetinformationto
CommissionerofPatent&Trademarks,BoxAssignments
Washington,D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 40. 02 FC:482 550

40.00 OP 550.00 OP

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Registrations

SWIFTPAY	2441345
WESTERN UNION SWIFTPAY (and Design)	2448146
WESTERN UNION SWIFTPAY (and Design)	2470079
WESTERN UNION PHONE PAY PLUS	2448057
WESTERN UNION PHONE PAY PLUS (and Design)	2448056
APRENDER ES PODER	2365247
WESTERN UNION APRENDER ES PODER (and Design)	2365214
WESTERN UNION MONEY TRANSFER	2296880
WESTERN UNION GIRO TELEGRAFICO	2286644
WESTERN UNION DINERO EN MINUTOS	2317170
WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT	2286643
RAPIDVOICE	2312423
WESTERN UNION RAPIDVOICE (and Design)	2309805
WESTERN UNION BENEFITS QUICK CASH (and Design)	2262194
WESTERN UNION CASH CARD (and Design)	2267645
WESTERN UNION CASH CARD	2274879
DESKMAIL 2000	2286033
FFMC	1314935
ALABAMA EXPRESS	1311393
GEORGIA EXPRESS	1199846
MAILGRAM (Stylized)	1060988

WO 45132.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002367 FRAME: 0418

NUNC PRO TUNC DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made nunc pro tunc as of the 1st day of November, 1998, between First Financial Management Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 5660 New Northside Drive, Suite 1400, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, U.S.A. ("the Assignor"), and Western Union Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Georgia, with its principal place of business at 6200 South Quebec Street, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111, U.S.A. ("the Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor was the proprietor of the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto, and WHEREAS, the Assignee acquired all of Assignor's rights in and to the said trademarks and any registration or pending application for registration thereof, and the goodwill associated with the said trademarks, as of the date first stated above, and wishes to have the assignment thereof memorialized in this document.

NOW, THEREFORE, in and for consideration of the sum of \$1.00, the said Assignor hereby affirms that it sold, assigned and transferred unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the said marks are registered and all rights which the said Assignor has heretofore enjoyed thereunder, including the right to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

The Assignor hereby agrees to give, execute and/or deliver any document, notice, agreement or other evidence of assignment as may be necessary, in the reasonable judgment of Assignee, to evidence or effectuate the foregoing.

Signed sealed and delivered before me this 14th day of August, 2001.

FIRST FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT CORP.

Title: Assistant Secretary

This document has been subscribed, affirmed and sworn before me in the county of Arapahoe for the state of Colorado on the /4th day of August, 2001.

(SEAL)

My commission expires on 6130 \ 2004

WO 37150.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002367 FRAME: 0419

SCHEDULE A

Applications

SWIFTPAY LETTER LINK	75530970 75477768
Registrations	
SWIFTPAY	2441345
WESTERN UNION SWIFTPAY (and Design)	2448146
WESTERN UNION SWIFTPAY (and Design)	2470079
WESTERN UNION PHONE PAY PLUS	2448057
WESTERN UNION PHONE PAY PLUS (and Design)	2448056
APRENDER ES PODER	2365247
WESTERN UNION APRENDER ES PODER (and Design)	2365214
WESTERN UNION MONEY TRANSFER	2296880
WESTERN UNION GIRO TELEGRAFICO	2286644
WESTERN UNION DINERO EN MINUTOS	2317170
WESTERN UNION QUICK COLLECT	2286643
RAPIDVOICE	2312423
WESTERN UNION RAPIDVOICE (and Design)	2309805
WESTERN UNION BENEFITS QUICK CASH (and Design)	2262194
WESTERN UNION CASH CARD (and Design)	2267645
WESTERN UNION CASH CARD	2274879
DESKMAIL 2000	2286033
FFMC	1314935
ALABAMA EXPRESS	1311393
GEORGIA EXPRESS	1199846
MAILGRAM (Stylized)	1060988

WO 37150.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/07/2001 REEL: 002367 FRAME: 0420